



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 3024 OF 2021

Pushpa d/o Narayan Parate

@ Pushpa w/o Suresh Kitadikar ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sushant Yeramwar for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

.....

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 31st MARCH, 2021.

P.C. :-

Heard.

2. By this petition, under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, the Petitioner is challenging the order dated 19/11/2020 passed by Respondent No.2 terminating the Petitioner's services as Assistant Teacher.

3. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Petitioner and as the service is not effected on Respondent No.2, the following order is passed:

a. The Registry is directed to issue notice before admission to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 29/04/2021.



b. In addition to the usual mode of service, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent No.2 by private notice along with the entire proceedings either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect on or before 23/04/2021.

c. Mr Gokhale waives service for Respondent No.1.
Stand over to 29/04/2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)