





*18-wp-1178-2021.doc*

filed Affidavit in Reply. The State Government to make its position clear whether under the said Government Resolution dated 21st December, 2019, the Petitioner who had given up her caste claim before the Caste Scrutiny Committee would be allowed to take the benefit of extension of her services on supernumerary post under Government Resolution dated 21st December, 2019 or not? The Affidavit in Reply shall be filed within two weeks from today without fail with a copy to be served upon the Petitioner's Advocate simultaneously. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter

3. The Respondent No.2 to furnish a copy of the Affidavit in Reply to learned AGP within two days from today.

4. Place the matter on board on 29th September, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]