



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2021

Pushpa Narayan Parate @
Pushpa Suresh Kitadikar

..... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Sushant C. Yeramwar for the Petitioner

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for the State

Mr. Rajesh Datar for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 15, 2022

P.C.

1 The learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time to take instructions, as to whether the post that was held by the Petitioner, is still vacant.

2 Place the matter on 2nd December 2022.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)