



2026:BHC-AS:21480-DB

Board Sr.No.:-0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2021

Pushpa D/o Narayan Parate @ Pushpa W/oPETITIONER
Suresh Kitadikar
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra GeneralRESPONDENT
Administration Department And Anr

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 1st March, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 03/04/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)